Add: Total tax expense  1,407

Profit before tax (B)  10,308

Add: Finance costs (C)   24,293

Add: Depreciation and amortisation expense (D)  21,353

Total Adjustments (E=C+D)  45,646

EBITDA (F=B+E)   55,954

The formulae used in the computation of the above ratios are as follows:

Basic EPS  Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders ÷ weighted average of common shares

outstanding during the period

Diluted EPS Post adjusting the earnings and number of shares for the effects of dilutive options

and other dilutive potential ordinary shares

Return on Net-worth  Profit attributable to Equity Shareholders ÷ Net Worth

Net Asset Value per Equity Share Net Worth ÷ No. of Equity Shares subscribed and fully paid

EBITDA Profit/(loss) after tax for the year adjusted for income tax expense, finance costs,

depreciation and amortisation expense, as presented in the statement of profit and loss

166

Consolidated capitalisation statement

The following table sets forth the capitalisation statement of our Company (i) derived from the Audited Financial

Statements; and (ii) as adjusted for the Issue:
(in ₹ lakhs)

Particulars
Pre issue as at

March 31, 2020

Adjusted for the

proposed Issue*

Total Borrowings

Current liabilities borrowings (A)  71,930   71,930

Non-current liabilities borrowings (B)  2,08,425   2,08,425

Current maturities of long-term borrowings (C)  12,434   12,434

Total Borrowings (D) [ A + B + C]  2,92,789   2,92,789

Total equity

Equity share capital (E)  8,928   10,268

Other equity (F)  2,09,150  2,25,623

Minority Interest (G) 4,313 4,313

Total equity (H) [ E + F + G]  2,22,391  2,40,204

Total equity and borrowings [ D + H]  5,15,180  5,32,993

Ratio: Non-current liabilities-borrowings (including current

maturities of long-term borrowings)/ Total equity [( B + C )

/ H]

 0.99  0.92

Ratio: Total Borrowings / Total equity [ D / H]  1.32  1.22

*Assuming full subscription of the Issue. Not adjusted for Issue related expenses. As adjusted, to reflect the number of Equity

Shares issued pursuant to the Issue and proceeds from the Issue.

167

STOCK MARKET DATA FOR SECURITIES OF OUR COMPANY

The Equity Shares are listed on BSE and NSE. The Equity Shares being issued pursuant to this Issue, have not

been listed earlier and will be listed on the Stock Exchanges pursuant to this Issue. For further details, see “Terms

of the Issue” beginning on page 185. We have received in-principle approvals for listing of the Equity Shares to